
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at
10:10:54 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/17/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

25,303  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC CT5-V

BLACKWING

VIN: 1G6DY5R66P0810650
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/hiGeKj4Ndiy-b-F4ZtLQlLginuKVhfLOTjeiuG8YSGdb6MhEdPnzxvLasoVF0qbKw1tBz6g11RYJWpqJ2cInUYqdkfYhBh2WUpFaD7CArh-KjXvxOH0w_PNn37jWSj5Mczk4pKi9v9kexh8jozsvD6R4zRRF0q4jYz5XQNM7CO267-lHFMCQI5GdRDHwkFzpZCfPd5Q0JESSnsDYNpvbt03VQtLuTmxXMfoHyxR1kYVu6uSrX7qglRcPB4vaFdtWvWiPUeFTHfQC7FBvAARHaSBJSNSpV-dTVu_DOoawPn0lcHnO-68s32NTToBprztOWsUJ3CFm3e4kumkN090IfOqx3P8mfmjLmrigfrS-i51nhOji3d662TP1pHXTPgxxIKcks59y.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 16 months or 24,697 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California

Estimated miles driven per year --- 9,094/yr

Last reported odometer reading 13,327 25,303

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

05/03/2023 3 Marvin K Brown Auto
Center
San Diego, CA
619-291-2040

4.5 / 5.0

342 Verified Reviews

168 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/17/2023 5 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

09/06/2023 6,392 Marvin K Brown Auto
Center
San Diego, CA
619-291-2040

4.5 / 5.0

342 Verified Reviews

168 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

02/28/2024 12,572 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Carlsbad, CA

Offered for sale as a Cadillac Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

02/28/2024 Premier Buick Cadillac
GMC of Carlsbad
Carlsbad, CA
760-891-2777

4.3 / 5.0

353 Verified Reviews

4,061
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/06/2024 12,672 Premier Buick Cadillac
GMC of Carlsbad
Carlsbad, CA
760-891-2777

4.3 / 5.0

353 Verified Reviews

4,061
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/FIgbFBVgurvRpXfrRiZ2sFOGLDOuCC5V8PkWZ3nT7wig9lIROKYCrkHo2Q_E43sezNs5D_g-HU5L4rx7oocGHdVxKJkvToYy4AwbfL_46PSZAcs3J5rfC5fTCVBb-FhJpOBbBKZpdQZmJ81TbWYNRNytgOBw9Ui9xHrJ2E7z0tszFiOuT2mCvJrBHO-Ri4GTAW2MgO6doWjZQCqB63wDG910p4cS2QQYPdGL2uqtpxu2uzpuH9ih2IW2hLpGF8z9aW5iggdgsg8zflM5luVW5DMwsfDUeuz-MnNKBCKkzsEI0Br7O7sCYZenRW_h6TthN6WSu0aB2AVzWbVegYj3Gk8HzLYSpM5uqRgEFB932ySJV10ZLt8Vv2pNwBvoSze20bTfIewedUDnB8o.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/Itu2XIpDmbXQrbwgXUXXx0qXF5snirE5frbtu4tKEJSry3_kBhYUJAT83wsI49IaOS-uq6tieEEF7uyMFS64N9LfikNiSP9kt2WaqUQjmua1quozVuBpk7XLI8b0MpwWsgfs7HL6GdsbgbivQVthWktgd8ra5a292ABLLHP2kYPDZyDDjKnBzjCHgyzI_dZ4Ury9Fn-04msOGh8B5IKFzy5DfFL6oPExWodc941cqcOwnu9npzaJx287DefQlOKPA0EXcULd_EixvPO4WVuaHDibYTM_ahYYbEVvJwpHTvToHKBEzzRLqcX8tczyvlNr_D4bAq4WPsSLhuwwUYbk0OUGSJgFgbFdbVH71QcGhhe_ejvjwlGG8Uw6aqs7OAwpn3zroL4V5SShgHA.cfx
http://www.mkb.com/
http://www.mkb.com/
http://www.mkb.com/
http://www.mkb.com/
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.cadillaccarlsbad.com/
https://www.cadillaccarlsbad.com/
http://www.cadillaccarlsbad.com/
http://www.cadillaccarlsbad.com/


Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/06/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

04/08/2024 12,755 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Carlsbad, CA

Sold as a Cadillac Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

05/02/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fallbrook, CA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

05/07/2024 13,256 Kearny Mesa Ford Kia
San Diego, CA
858-560-5544

4.5 / 5.0

1,356 Verified Reviews

1,084
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/09/2024 13,320 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/11/2024 13,327 Kearny Mesa Ford Kia
San Diego, CA
858-560-5544

4.5 / 5.0

1,356 Verified Reviews

1,084
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/30/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fallbrook, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,094 mi/yr

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
http://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned-vehicles/benefits.html
http://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned-vehicles/benefits.html
https://www.kearnymesaford.com/
https://www.kearnymesaford.com/


Date Mileage Source Comments

06/08/2024 13,368 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Garden Grove, CA

Odometer reading reported

06/27/2024 14,059 Top Line Performance
Huntington Beach, CA
714-848-6433

5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Garden Grove, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/10/2024 15,339 Allen Tire Company
Huntington Beach, CA
714-375-5286

4.9 / 5.0

81 Verified Reviews

22 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

08/14/2024 15,486 Delillo Chevrolet
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-6087

4.6 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

4,027
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/22/2024 Delillo Chevrolet
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-6087

4.6 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

4,027
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/08/2024 16,436 Delillo Chevrolet
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-6087

4.6 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

4,027
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/22/2024 16,823 Boulevard GMC
Signal Hill, CA
562-264-0919

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

http://www.toplinehb.com/
http://www.allentireco.com/
http://www.delillo.com/
http://www.delillo.com/
http://www.delillo.com/
https://www.boulevard4u.com/


4.5 / 5.0

623 Verified Reviews

848 Customer Favorites

02/06/2025 18,349 Gustafson Brothers, Inc.
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-5600

4.8 / 5.0

113 Verified Reviews

1,080
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Spark plug wires replaced

02/10/2025 Delillo Chevrolet
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-6087

4.6 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

4,027
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wing/spoiler installed

04/08/2025 19,365 Tustin Cadillac
Tustin, CA

4.6 / 5.0

121 Verified Reviews

1,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/30/2025 Delillo Chevrolet
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-6087

4.6 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

4,027
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/17/2025 22,047 Findlay Motor Company
Bullhead City, AZ
928-754-3400

4.5 / 5.0

1,415 Verified Reviews

9,565
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/30/2025 22,846 Advanced Auto Repair &
Accessories Co. Bhc
Fort Mohave, AZ
928-788-0121

4.8 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Spark plug(s) replaced

09/18/2025 25,252 Tustin Cadillac
Tustin, CA

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-

-

http://www.gustafsonbros.com/
http://www.delillo.com/
http://www.delillo.com/
http://www.findlayaz.com/
https://www.advtireautorepair.com/
https://www.advtireautorepair.com/


4.6 / 5.0

121 Verified Reviews

1,812
Customer
Favorites

09/30/2025 25,303 Delillo Chevrolet
Huntington Beach, CA
714-847-6087

4.6 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

4,027
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 10:10:54 AM (CST)

http://www.delillo.com/
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



